

*Ld. Regular P.O is on leave , Sri P. Pal, Ld. J.M 1st Court, Dinhata I/C of Ld. ACJM-II
CR Case 11 of of 2025*

Order No-15 Dated 29.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the petition dated. 21-11-2025

Record is put up today.

On 26.06.2026 was declared as holiday on occasion of Muharram vide Hon'ble Calcutta High Court

Notification No. 1121-G. dated 16.06.2026.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

To : 24-08-2026 for for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the petition dated. 21-11-2025.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata I/C.*

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata I/C.*