

Order No. 15 , dt. 29.07.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner and the OP filed hazira.

Petitiner Rubi Khatun is examined in chief in part as PW-1 and deferred on prayer of Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

The Ld. Advocate for both the parties verbally submitted that there is chance of settlement between the parties, so the case record may be sent before the Mediation for settlement.

Thus, both the parties along with their respective advocates are hereby directed to put their endorsements in the mediation referral order and appear before the Ld. Mediator as on **06.08.2026**. Let the next date be fixed on **13.08.2026** for awaiting report from SDLSC, Dinhata.

To **13.08.2026** for Report from mediator and if the matter is not settled, then further evidence of PW-1.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.